NRM-14-013

Environment Bill White Paper Consultation Summary Report
Annex 3 - List of Respondents

No. Organisation

Alliance of Welsh National Parks Society

Arriva Trains Wales

Association for Public Service Excellence
Association of Convenience Stores

Association of Local Environmental Records Centres

o o1 A W N B

Association of Local Government Archaeologists (ALGAO)
Cymru
Association of Local Government Ecologists Wales

\‘

8 Association of Manufacturers of Domestic Appliances
Bat Conservation Trust

10  Biological Preparations Ltd

11 Blaenau Gwent County Borough Council

12 British Dragonfly Society

13 British Marine Aggregate Producers Association

14 Bron Afon Community Housing

15  Caerphilly County Borough Council

16 Calon Cymru Network Community Interest

17 Cambrian Mountains Society

18  Campaign for National Parks

19  Campaign for the Protection of Rural Wales

20  Canal and River Trust Wales

21 Capita

22 Cardiff County Council

23 Cardiff University

24 Carmarthenshire County Council

25  Carmarthenshire Environment Partnership

26 Catering Equipment Suppliers Association

27  Ceredigion County Council

28  Chartered Institute of Wastes Management

29  Civil Engineering Contractors Association (Wales) Ltd

30 CLA



NRM-14-013

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

Coalpro

Coed Cymry CYF

Confor

Constructing Excellence in Wales
Consumer Council for Water

Cwm Taf University Health Board

Davis Meade Property Consultants Ltd

Dee Valley Water

Deepdock Ltd

Denbighshire County Council

DS Waste

Dwr Cymru

Dyfed Archaeological Trust

Ecocymru

Ecodyfi

Emerson Commercial & Residential Solutions
Environmental Services Association
Farmers Union of Wales

Federation of Small Businesses Wales
Flintshire County Council

Food Waste Technologies

Forest Valuations

Friends of Pembrokeshire Coast National Park
Giraffe Innovation

Glamorgan-Gwent Archaeological Trust Ltd
Greenstream Flooring CIC

Gwynedd County Council

Heritage Lottery Fund

HM Principal Inspector of Health and Safety
Horizon Nuclear Power

Institute for Archaeologists

Institute for Biological, Environmental and Rural Sciences
Institute of Chartered Foresters

Institute of Historic Building Conservation
Institution of Civil Engineers Wales Cymru



NRM-14-013

66  Keep Wales Tidy

67  Kronospan Limited

68  KTP Associate - University of Liverpool
69  Lafarge Tarmac

70  Landscape Institute Wales

71 Local Flood Group

72 Local Records Centres Wales

73 Loggerheads Country Park

74 McDonalds Restaurants

75 Mechline Developments Ltd

76 Merthyr Tydfil CBC (Waste Management)
77  Mineral Products Association

78  Monmouthshire County Council

79 Murco Petroleum Ltd

80  Narberth Food Festival

81  National Botanic Garden of Wales

82  National Federation of Retail Newsagents
83 National Grid

84  National Museum of Wales

85  National Parks Wales

86  National Trust or Wales

87  NATUR

88  Natural Resources Wales

89  Neath Port Talbot County Borough Council
90  NFU Cymru

91  NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership
92  North East Wales Biodiversity Network

93  North Wales Residual Waste Treatment Project - Flintshire
County Council
94 One Planet Council

95  Open Spaces Society

96  Pembrokeshire County Council
97  PLANED

98  PMJ

99  Powys County Council



NRM-14-013

100
101
102
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126

127
128
129
130
131
132
133

134

Powys Environmental Partnership
Professional scientists and teachers
Prosiect Gwyrdd

Resource Association

Rhondda Cynon Taf County Borough Council
RICS Wales

Rob York Associates Ltd

Royal Yachting Association

RSPB Cymru

RSPCA Cymru

RTPI Cymru

RWE npower

School of Law, University of Dundee
Seabed Users and Developers Group
Severn Trent Water

Shellfish Association of Great Britain
SLR Consulting

Soil Sector

South Hook LNG Terminal Company Ltd
South Wales Chamber of Commerce
Swansea Biodiversity Partnership
Swansea County Council

Tata Steel

Teifi Rivers Trust

The British Association for Shooting and Conservation

The Chartered Institution of Water and Environmental
Management
The Coal Authority

The Co-operative Group

The Crown Estate

The Federation of City Arms and Community Gardens
The Geological Society

The Law Society

The National Association Areas of Outstanding Natural
Beauty
The National Surface Water Management and SuDs



NRM-14-013

Working Group
135 Tidal Energy Ltd
136  Torfaen County Borough Council
137  Torfaen Friends of the Earth
138  Transition Town Llandeilo Group

139 UKELA
140  Vale of Glamorgan Council - Visible Services and Housing
Department

141 Valero Energy Ltd

142 Valpak Limited

143 Viridor

144 Wales Council for Voluntary Action
145  Wales Environment Link

146 Wales Heads of Environment Health
147  Waste & Resources Action Programme in Wales
148  Welsh Assembly

149  Welsh Language Commissioner
150  Welsh Ports Group

151  Welsh Retail Consortium

152  Western Bio-Energy Ltd

153 WG - Health Protection Committee
154 Wildlife Trust

155  Wildlife Trusts Wales

156 WLGA

157 Woodland Strategy Advisory Panel
158  Woodland Trust

159  Wood Panel Industries Federation
160  World Society for the Protection of Animals
161 WWEF Cymru

162  Wye and Usk Foundation

163  Woye Valley AONB Partnership

164 Youth Hostel Association



