Environment Bill White Paper Consultation Summary Report

Annex 3 - List of Respondents

Arriva Trains Wales Association for Public Service Excellence Association of Convenience Stores Association of Local Environmental Records Centres Association of Local Government Archaeologists (ALGAO) Cymru Association of Local Government Ecologists Wales Association of Manufacturers of Domestic Appliances Bat Conservation Trust Biological Preparations Ltd Blaenau Gwent County Borough Council British Dragonfly Society British Marine Aggregate Producers Association Abron Afon Community Housing Caerphilly County Borough Council Calon Cymru Network Community Interest Cambrian Mountains Society Campaign for National Parks Campaign for National Parks Canal and River Trust Wales Cardiff County Council Cardiff County Council Cardiff University Carmarthenshire County Council Carering Equipment Suppliers Association Cardier Institute of Wastes Management Civil Engineering Contractors Association (Wales) Ltd	No.	Organisation
Association for Public Service Excellence Association of Convenience Stores Association of Local Environmental Records Centres Association of Local Government Archaeologists (ALGAO) Cymru Association of Local Government Ecologists Wales Association of Manufacturers of Domestic Appliances Bat Conservation Trust Biological Preparations Ltd Blaenau Gwent County Borough Council British Dragonfly Society British Marine Aggregate Producers Association Bron Afon Community Housing Caerphilly County Borough Council Calon Cymru Network Community Interest Cambrian Mountains Society Campaign for National Parks Campaign for the Protection of Rural Wales Canal and River Trust Wales Cardiff County Council Cardiff University Carmarthenshire County Council Carmarthenshire Environment Partnership Caredigion County Council Chartered Institute of Wastes Management Civil Engineering Contractors Association (Wales) Ltd	1	Alliance of Welsh National Parks Society
Association of Convenience Stores Association of Local Environmental Records Centres Association of Local Government Archaeologists (ALGAO) Cymru Association of Local Government Ecologists Wales Association of Manufacturers of Domestic Appliances Bat Conservation Trust Biological Preparations Ltd Blaenau Gwent County Borough Council British Dragonfly Society British Marine Aggregate Producers Association Association Caerphilly County Borough Council Calon Cymru Network Community Interest Cambrian Mountains Society Campaign for National Parks Campaign for the Protection of Rural Wales Canal and River Trust Wales Cardiff County Council Cardiff County Council Cardiff University Carmarthenshire County Council Carmarthenshire Environment Partnership Caredigion County Council Chartered Institute of Wastes Management Civil Engineering Contractors Association (Wales) Ltd	2	Arriva Trains Wales
Association of Local Environmental Records Centres Association of Local Government Archaeologists (ALGAO) Cymru Association of Local Government Ecologists Wales Association of Manufacturers of Domestic Appliances Bat Conservation Trust Biological Preparations Ltd Blaenau Gwent County Borough Council British Dragonfly Society British Marine Aggregate Producers Association Abron Afon Community Housing Caerphilly County Borough Council Calon Cymru Network Community Interest Campaign for National Parks Campaign for National Parks Campaign for the Protection of Rural Wales Canal and River Trust Wales Cardiff County Council Cardiff University Carmarthenshire County Council Catering Equipment Suppliers Association Ceredigion County Council Chartered Institute of Wastes Management Civil Engineering Contractors Association (Wales) Ltd	3	Association for Public Service Excellence
Association of Local Government Archaeologists (ALGAO) Cymru Association of Local Government Ecologists Wales Association of Manufacturers of Domestic Appliances Bat Conservation Trust Biological Preparations Ltd Biaenau Gwent County Borough Council British Dragonfly Society British Marine Aggregate Producers Association Caerphilly County Borough Council Calon Cymru Network Community Interest Cambrian Mountains Society Campaign for National Parks Campaign for the Protection of Rural Wales Canal and River Trust Wales Cardiff County Council Cardiff University Carmarthenshire County Council Catering Equipment Suppliers Association Ceredigion County Council Chartered Institute of Wastes Management Civil Engineering Contractors Association (Wales) Ltd	4	Association of Convenience Stores
Cymru Association of Local Government Ecologists Wales Association of Manufacturers of Domestic Appliances Bat Conservation Trust Biological Preparations Ltd Biaenau Gwent County Borough Council British Dragonfly Society British Marine Aggregate Producers Association Caerphilly County Borough Council Calon Cymru Network Community Interest Cambrian Mountains Society Campaign for National Parks Canpaign for the Protection of Rural Wales Canal and River Trust Wales Cardiff County Council Carmarthenshire County Council Carmarthenshire Environment Partnership Caredigion County Council Chartered Institute of Wastes Management Civil Engineering Contractors Association (Wales) Ltd	5	Association of Local Environmental Records Centres
8 Association of Manufacturers of Domestic Appliances 9 Bat Conservation Trust 10 Biological Preparations Ltd 11 Blaenau Gwent County Borough Council 12 British Dragonfly Society 13 British Marine Aggregate Producers Association 14 Bron Afon Community Housing 15 Caerphilly County Borough Council 16 Calon Cymru Network Community Interest 17 Cambrian Mountains Society 18 Campaign for National Parks 19 Campaign for the Protection of Rural Wales 20 Canal and River Trust Wales 21 Capita 22 Cardiff County Council 23 Cardiff University 24 Carmarthenshire County Council 25 Carmarthenshire Environment Partnership 26 Catering Equipment Suppliers Association 27 Ceredigion County Council 28 Chartered Institute of Wastes Management 29 Civil Engineering Contractors Association (Wales) Ltd	6	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
9 Bat Conservation Trust 10 Biological Preparations Ltd 11 Blaenau Gwent County Borough Council 12 British Dragonfly Society 13 British Marine Aggregate Producers Association 14 Bron Afon Community Housing 15 Caerphilly County Borough Council 16 Calon Cymru Network Community Interest 17 Cambrian Mountains Society 18 Campaign for National Parks 19 Campaign for the Protection of Rural Wales 20 Canal and River Trust Wales 21 Capita 22 Cardiff County Council 23 Cardiff University 24 Carmarthenshire County Council 25 Carmarthenshire Environment Partnership 26 Catering Equipment Suppliers Association 27 Ceredigion County Council 28 Chartered Institute of Wastes Management 29 Civil Engineering Contractors Association (Wales) Ltd	7	Association of Local Government Ecologists Wales
10 Biological Preparations Ltd 11 Blaenau Gwent County Borough Council 12 British Dragonfly Society 13 British Marine Aggregate Producers Association 14 Bron Afon Community Housing 15 Caerphilly County Borough Council 16 Calon Cymru Network Community Interest 17 Cambrian Mountains Society 18 Campaign for National Parks 19 Campaign for the Protection of Rural Wales 20 Canal and River Trust Wales 21 Capita 22 Cardiff County Council 23 Cardiff University 24 Carmarthenshire County Council 25 Carmarthenshire Environment Partnership 26 Catering Equipment Suppliers Association 27 Ceredigion County Council 28 Chartered Institute of Wastes Management 29 Civil Engineering Contractors Association (Wales) Ltd	8	Association of Manufacturers of Domestic Appliances
Blaenau Gwent County Borough Council British Dragonfly Society British Marine Aggregate Producers Association Bron Afon Community Housing Caerphilly County Borough Council Calon Cymru Network Community Interest Cambrian Mountains Society Campaign for National Parks Campaign for the Protection of Rural Wales Canal and River Trust Wales Cardiff County Council Cardiff University Carmarthenshire County Council Carding Equipment Suppliers Association Chartered Institute of Wastes Management Civil Engineering Contractors Association (Wales) Ltd	9	Bat Conservation Trust
12 British Dragonfly Society 13 British Marine Aggregate Producers Association 14 Bron Afon Community Housing 15 Caerphilly County Borough Council 16 Calon Cymru Network Community Interest 17 Cambrian Mountains Society 18 Campaign for National Parks 19 Campaign for the Protection of Rural Wales 20 Canal and River Trust Wales 21 Capita 22 Cardiff County Council 23 Cardiff University 24 Carmarthenshire County Council 25 Carmarthenshire Environment Partnership 26 Catering Equipment Suppliers Association 27 Ceredigion County Council 28 Chartered Institute of Wastes Management 29 Civil Engineering Contractors Association (Wales) Ltd	10	Biological Preparations Ltd
13 British Marine Aggregate Producers Association 14 Bron Afon Community Housing 15 Caerphilly County Borough Council 16 Calon Cymru Network Community Interest 17 Cambrian Mountains Society 18 Campaign for National Parks 19 Campaign for the Protection of Rural Wales 20 Canal and River Trust Wales 21 Capita 22 Cardiff County Council 23 Cardiff University 24 Carmarthenshire County Council 25 Carmarthenshire Environment Partnership 26 Catering Equipment Suppliers Association 27 Ceredigion County Council 28 Chartered Institute of Wastes Management 29 Civil Engineering Contractors Association (Wales) Ltd	11	Blaenau Gwent County Borough Council
14 Bron Afon Community Housing 15 Caerphilly County Borough Council 16 Calon Cymru Network Community Interest 17 Cambrian Mountains Society 18 Campaign for National Parks 19 Campaign for the Protection of Rural Wales 20 Canal and River Trust Wales 21 Capita 22 Cardiff County Council 23 Cardiff University 24 Carmarthenshire County Council 25 Carmarthenshire Environment Partnership 26 Catering Equipment Suppliers Association 27 Ceredigion County Council 28 Chartered Institute of Wastes Management 29 Civil Engineering Contractors Association (Wales) Ltd	12	British Dragonfly Society
15 Caerphilly County Borough Council 16 Calon Cymru Network Community Interest 17 Cambrian Mountains Society 18 Campaign for National Parks 19 Campaign for the Protection of Rural Wales 20 Canal and River Trust Wales 21 Capita 22 Cardiff County Council 23 Cardiff University 24 Carmarthenshire County Council 25 Carmarthenshire Environment Partnership 26 Catering Equipment Suppliers Association 27 Ceredigion County Council 28 Chartered Institute of Wastes Management 29 Civil Engineering Contractors Association (Wales) Ltd	13	British Marine Aggregate Producers Association
16 Calon Cymru Network Community Interest 17 Cambrian Mountains Society 18 Campaign for National Parks 19 Campaign for the Protection of Rural Wales 20 Canal and River Trust Wales 21 Capita 22 Cardiff County Council 23 Cardiff University 24 Carmarthenshire County Council 25 Carmarthenshire Environment Partnership 26 Catering Equipment Suppliers Association 27 Ceredigion County Council 28 Chartered Institute of Wastes Management 29 Civil Engineering Contractors Association (Wales) Ltd	14	Bron Afon Community Housing
17 Cambrian Mountains Society 18 Campaign for National Parks 19 Campaign for the Protection of Rural Wales 20 Canal and River Trust Wales 21 Capita 22 Cardiff County Council 23 Cardiff University 24 Carmarthenshire County Council 25 Carmarthenshire Environment Partnership 26 Catering Equipment Suppliers Association 27 Ceredigion County Council 28 Chartered Institute of Wastes Management 29 Civil Engineering Contractors Association (Wales) Ltd	15	Caerphilly County Borough Council
Campaign for National Parks Campaign for the Protection of Rural Wales Canal and River Trust Wales Capita Cardiff County Council Cardiff University Carmarthenshire County Council Carmarthenshire Environment Partnership Catering Equipment Suppliers Association Ceredigion County Council Chartered Institute of Wastes Management Civil Engineering Contractors Association (Wales) Ltd	16	Calon Cymru Network Community Interest
Campaign for the Protection of Rural Wales Canal and River Trust Wales Capita Cardiff County Council Cardiff University Carmarthenshire County Council Carmarthenshire Environment Partnership Catering Equipment Suppliers Association Ceredigion County Council Chartered Institute of Wastes Management Civil Engineering Contractors Association (Wales) Ltd	17	Cambrian Mountains Society
Canal and River Trust Wales Capita Cardiff County Council Cardiff University Carmarthenshire County Council Carmarthenshire Environment Partnership Catering Equipment Suppliers Association Ceredigion County Council Chartered Institute of Wastes Management Civil Engineering Contractors Association (Wales) Ltd	18	Campaign for National Parks
 Capita Cardiff County Council Cardiff University Carmarthenshire County Council Carmarthenshire Environment Partnership Catering Equipment Suppliers Association Ceredigion County Council Chartered Institute of Wastes Management Civil Engineering Contractors Association (Wales) Ltd 	19	Campaign for the Protection of Rural Wales
Cardiff County Council Cardiff University Carmarthenshire County Council Carmarthenshire Environment Partnership Catering Equipment Suppliers Association Ceredigion County Council Chartered Institute of Wastes Management Civil Engineering Contractors Association (Wales) Ltd	20	Canal and River Trust Wales
23 Cardiff University 24 Carmarthenshire County Council 25 Carmarthenshire Environment Partnership 26 Catering Equipment Suppliers Association 27 Ceredigion County Council 28 Chartered Institute of Wastes Management 29 Civil Engineering Contractors Association (Wales) Ltd	21	Capita
 Carmarthenshire County Council Carmarthenshire Environment Partnership Catering Equipment Suppliers Association Ceredigion County Council Chartered Institute of Wastes Management Civil Engineering Contractors Association (Wales) Ltd 	22	Cardiff County Council
 Carmarthenshire Environment Partnership Catering Equipment Suppliers Association Ceredigion County Council Chartered Institute of Wastes Management Civil Engineering Contractors Association (Wales) Ltd 	23	Cardiff University
Catering Equipment Suppliers Association Ceredigion County Council Chartered Institute of Wastes Management Civil Engineering Contractors Association (Wales) Ltd	24	Carmarthenshire County Council
 Ceredigion County Council Chartered Institute of Wastes Management Civil Engineering Contractors Association (Wales) Ltd 	25	Carmarthenshire Environment Partnership
 Chartered Institute of Wastes Management Civil Engineering Contractors Association (Wales) Ltd 	26	Catering Equipment Suppliers Association
29 Civil Engineering Contractors Association (Wales) Ltd	27	Ceredigion County Council
	28	Chartered Institute of Wastes Management
30 CLA	29	Civil Engineering Contractors Association (Wales) Ltd
	30	CLA

31	Coalpro
32	Coed Cymry CYF
33	Confor
34	Constructing Excellence in Wales
35	Consumer Council for Water
36	Cwm Taf University Health Board
37	Davis Meade Property Consultants Ltd
38	Dee Valley Water
39	Deepdock Ltd
40	Denbighshire County Council
41	DS Waste
42	Dwr Cymru
43	Dyfed Archaeological Trust
44	Ecocymru
45	Ecodyfi
46	Emerson Commercial & Residential Solutions
47	Environmental Services Association
48	Farmers Union of Wales
49	Federation of Small Businesses Wales
50	Flintshire County Council
51	Food Waste Technologies
52	Forest Valuations
53	Friends of Pembrokeshire Coast National Park
54	Giraffe Innovation
55	Glamorgan-Gwent Archaeological Trust Ltd
56	Greenstream Flooring CIC
57	Gwynedd County Council
58	Heritage Lottery Fund
59	HM Principal Inspector of Health and Safety
60	Horizon Nuclear Power
61	Institute for Archaeologists
62	Institute for Biological, Environmental and Rural Sciences
63	Institute of Chartered Foresters
64	Institute of Historic Building Conservation
65	Institution of Civil Engineers Wales Cymru

66	Keep Wales Tidy
67	Kronospan Limited
68	KTP Associate - University of Liverpool
69	Lafarge Tarmac
70	Landscape Institute Wales
71	Local Flood Group
72	Local Records Centres Wales
73	Loggerheads Country Park
74	McDonalds Restaurants
75	Mechline Developments Ltd
76	Merthyr Tydfil CBC (Waste Management)
77	Mineral Products Association
78	Monmouthshire County Council
79	Murco Petroleum Ltd
80	Narberth Food Festival
81	National Botanic Garden of Wales
82	National Federation of Retail Newsagents
83	National Grid
84	National Museum of Wales
85	National Parks Wales
86	National Trust or Wales
87	NATUR
88	Natural Resources Wales
89	Neath Port Talbot County Borough Council
90	NFU Cymru
91	NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership
92	North East Wales Biodiversity Network
93	North Wales Residual Waste Treatment Project - Flintshire County Council
94	One Planet Council
95	Open Spaces Society
96	Pembrokeshire County Council
97	PLANED
98	PMJ
99	Powys County Council

100	Powys Environmental Partnership
101	Professional scientists and teachers
102	Prosiect Gwyrdd
104	Resource Association
105	Rhondda Cynon Taf County Borough Council
106	RICS Wales
107	Rob York Associates Ltd
108	Royal Yachting Association
109	RSPB Cymru
110	RSPCA Cymru
111	RTPI Cymru
112	RWE npower
113	School of Law, University of Dundee
114	Seabed Users and Developers Group
115	Severn Trent Water
116	Shellfish Association of Great Britain
117	SLR Consulting
118	Soil Sector
119	South Hook LNG Terminal Company Ltd
120	South Wales Chamber of Commerce
121	Swansea Biodiversity Partnership
122	Swansea County Council
123	Tata Steel
124	Teifi Rivers Trust
125	The British Association for Shooting and Conservation
126	The Chartered Institution of Water and Environmental Management
127	The Coal Authority
128	The Co-operative Group
129	The Crown Estate
130	The Federation of City Arms and Community Gardens
131	The Geological Society
132	The Law Society
133	The National Association Areas of Outstanding Natural Beauty
134	The National Surface Water Management and SuDs

	Working Group
135	Tidal Energy Ltd
136	Torfaen County Borough Council
137	Torfaen Friends of the Earth
138	Transition Town Llandeilo Group
139	UKELA
140	Vale of Glamorgan Council - Visible Services and Housing Department
141	Valero Energy Ltd
142	Valpak Limited
143	Viridor
144	Wales Council for Voluntary Action
145	Wales Environment Link
146	Wales Heads of Environment Health
147	Waste & Resources Action Programme in Wales
148	Welsh Assembly
149	Welsh Language Commissioner
150	Welsh Ports Group
151	Welsh Retail Consortium
152	Western Bio-Energy Ltd
153	WG - Health Protection Committee
154	Wildlife Trust
155	Wildlife Trusts Wales
156	WLGA
157	Woodland Strategy Advisory Panel
158	Woodland Trust
159	Wood Panel Industries Federation
160	World Society for the Protection of Animals
161	WWF Cymru
162	Wye and Usk Foundation
163	Wye Valley AONB Partnership
164	Youth Hostel Association